

2022年 6月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全産業	建設業										製造業										情報通信業	郵便輸送業	卸売業	小売業	サードパーティ系業	不動産業			サービス業																																								
		小計	総合工事	個別工事	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木	製装	紙パ	同印	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛同	製窯	鉄	製非	製金	器は						器生	製電	器電		器輸	製そ	小計	取不	管賃	不																																		
																																					計	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業	業			
対象企業社数	3,244	597	271	149	177	540	46	15	26	10	11	32	10	32	3	12	22	5	130	31	38	7	16	26	33	41	135	421	420	124	282	56	206	115																																				
うち黒字企業社数	1,673	296	151	54	91	282	19	7	14	3	6	16	7	14	2	8	12	10	3	74	17	21	3	8	15	20	66	225	189	71	180	37	129	40																																				
黒字企業比率 (%)	51.5	49.5	55.7	36.2	51.4	52.2	41.3	46.6	53.8	30.0	54.5	50.0	70.0	43.7	66.6	66.6	57.1	45.4	60.0	56.9	54.8	55.2	42.8	50.0	61.5	45.4	48.7	48.8	53.4	45.0	57.2	63.8	66.0	62.6	34.7																																			
項目名	数値	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年																																			
純売上高 (千円)	247,781	103.2	210,976	100.0	250,225	102.3	171,988	95.5	183,703	99.3	347,129	104.1	392,252	100.7	49,576	105.9	131,670	103.9	127,380	92.9	128,998	97.6	#####	107.6	454,403	106.3	315,269	104.6	193,197	100.5	222,363	106.8	325,573	115.3	863,285	110.9	373,187	104.0	424,553	109.3	473,913	111.1	391,325	101.1	371,918	90.0	249,467	92.7	276,447	107.1	121,344	98.2	295,460	103.9	527,238	106.5	222,867	104.3	94,630	111.1	74,228	96.2	119,862	91.8	46,308	98.2	173,581	97.2		
売上原価 (千円)	179,825	104.4	156,157	97.3	183,808	96.9	132,115	94.9	134,059	100.7	272,232	107.1	292,943	103.7	32,303	100.7	101,570	104.1	86,336	108.6	238,602	104.6	95,466	96.8	#####	112.0	364,552	108.2	259,807	105.6	156,668	101.0	167,819	105.7	261,096	113.3	685,881	118.1	294,440	108.5	328,280	108.0	364,934	112.6	292,704	102.9	289,148	92.8	203,548	98.6	216,469	113.6	62,995	94.2	225,312	106.3	434,860	108.0	158,020	105.3	34,246	110.8	26,661	92.8	62,863	96.6	4,712	74.6	91,045	95.6
商品売上原価 (千円)	94,236	106.5	7,439	119.5	5,474	109.5	6,925	141.0	10,880	117.9	30,044	108.8	20,952	95.2	0	-	1,318	118.6	44,088	118.6	41,201	94.0	10,653	97.4	193,928	140.7	33,808	105.4	81,849	105.4	8,979	109.9	62,001	99.0	41,318	108.5	4,349	120.3	36,966	119.5	1,305	66.5	46,937	86.0	0	-	35,528	133.5	38,955	92.4	28,539	96.4	415,845	107.9	153,321	105.3	30,285	112.4	22,515	92.8	50,867	98.7	4,181	73.2	75,858	93.8				
製品売上原価 (千円)	85,589	102.2	148,717	96.4	178,334	96.6	125,189	93.2	123,178	99.4	242,188	106.9	271,990	104.5	32,303	103.5	100,252	104.0	42,248	99.7	197,401	107.1	84,812	96.7	#####	108.3	330,743	108.5	177,958	105.6	147,688	100.5	105,817	110.0	219,778	114.2	681,532	118.0	257,474	107.1	326,974	108.2	317,996	118.0	290,195	103.2	287,741	92.4	203,548	98.6	180,940	110.4	24,040	97.3	196,772	108.0	19,014	109.9	4,698	102.2	3,961	100.0	4,146	92.8	11,996	88.5	530	88.3	15,186	106.0
売上総利益 (千円)	67,955	100.0	54,818	100.0	66,416	121.1	39,873	97.5	49,643	95.8	74,897	94.4	99,309	92.6	17,272	117.3	30,099	102.9	41,044	71.4	61,946	100.0	33,532	100.1	243,356	88.2	89,850	99.3	55,461	100.1	36,529	98.4	54,544	110.5	64,476	124.6	177,404	89.8	78,746	90.0	96,273	114.2	108,979	106.2	98,621	96.1	82,770	81.3	45,919	73.3	59,978	88.6	58,349	102.8	70,148	96.7	92,378	99.9	64,847	102.1	60,383	111.2	47,567	98.2	56,998	87.0	41,596	101.8	82,535	99.0
販売費・一般管理費 (千円)	61,894	101.2	41,906	101.9	43,191	103.9	39,544	98.9	41,928	101.4	61,829	101.7	86,602	104.3	17,311	94.1	26,163	98.8	58,036	96.5	62,946	103.5	31,869	98.3	159,437	100.6	66,139	100.3	56,685	103.6	33,886	98.6	44,526	104.1	48,394	100.2	102,028	93.8	64,980	101.1	72,980	106.7	78,165	102.0	80,780	114.0	77,838	105.0	46,204	100.0	57,537	105.5	54,691	102.5	67,876	100.1	87,708	101.4	63,547	101.2	68,258	108.9	39,541	100.0	50,983	99.2	33,510	99.6	86,827	97.6
営業利益 (千円)	6,060	89.5	12,912	137.4	23,224	174.6	328	35.2	7,715	73.6	13,067	70.4	12,707	52.3	-38	1.0	3,935	142.3	-16,992	650.3	-999	-	1,662	155.0	83,919	71.5	23,711	96.4	-1,223	-	2,642	96.3	10,018	152.3	16,082	464.1	75,375	85.0	13,765	59.2	24,183	144.6	30,813	118.5	17,840	56.1	4,932	17.8	-285	-	2,441	18.5	3,657	107.3	2,271	47.4	4,670	77.9	1,300	180.2	-7,875	94.2	8,025	90.1	6,014	42.7	8,086	112.1	-4,291	77.4
経常利益 (千円)	10,153	91.1	16,151	133.4	27,059	166.8	3,024	92.6	10,501	79.6	17,482	71.0	15,165	55.8	2,747	55.3	5,306	99.5	-13,653	-	995	14.1	3,825	80.3	82,570	75.1	30,720	93.9	862	8.1	4,665	68.5	12,962	137.5	18,284	135.8	92,368	85.7	16,532	60.4	34,685	132.3	42,706	109.7	23,054	64.6	13,505	40.2	4,584	19.0	8,030	41.3	4,148	95.2	6,407	68.5	9,666	84.6	4,385	107.2	5,744	-	8,028	87.3	8,189	52.5	7,451	106.3	8,209	88.1
税引前当期純利益 (千円)	8,951	90.4	15,680	153.0	26,845	191.9	2,400	97.0	9,765	88.7	13,160	63.4	10,011	39.8	3,382	84.1	4,728	155.7	-22,345	-	-3,125	-	4,689	98.0	81,848	77.8	23,971	105.7	1,011	9.2	3,176	74.7	9,670	111.5	16,820	115.0	-13,090	-	12,310	58.6	28,958	135.6	39,073	142.7	31,510	73.8	3,339	11.5	6,335	27.4	2,539	13.3	4,176	83.1	5,011	63.8	8,856	71.9	4,500	121.8	5,161	-	9,008	99.0	7,805	49.8	8,234	120.1	2,400	52.4
総資本営業利益率 (%)	1.9	86.3	5.8	138.0	8.7	177.5	0.1	20.0	4.2	76.3	2.5	67.5	2.4	44.4	0.0	-	2.5	125.0	-5.0	714.2	-0.3	-	0.9	180.0	4.3	67.1	4.5	93.7	-0.3	-	1.1	91.6	3.8	146.1	3.7	462.5	10.0	98.0	2.3	58.9	3.5	145.8	4.0	111.1	1.0	58.8	0.7	17.0	0.0	-	0.6	18.1	3.2	114.2	0.7	43.7	1.1	78.5	0.7	175.0	-6.4	88.8	2.5	89.2	2.1	42.8	2.5	108.6	-0.4	80.0
総資本回転率 (回)	0.8	114.2	0.9	100.0	0.9	90.0	1.0	111.1	0.6	100.0	0.7	87.5	0.3	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.3	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.8	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.8	100.0	0.7	116.6	1.1	137.5	0.6	100.0	0.6	120.0	0.6	120.0	0.2	100.0	0.5	83.3	0.8	100.0	0.7	116.6	1.0	100.0	1.0	111.1	1.2	100.0	1.3	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.4	100.0	0.1	100.0	0.1	100.0	0.1	100.0				
流動資産回転期間 (日)	237.1	94.7	254.8	94.6	272.6	92.2	242.7	101.5	227.1	94.4	324.2	96.6	218.3	99.0	915.5	93.8	258.8	104.2	658.0	101.3	244.6	99.3	263.6	97.9	221.6	93.8	237.6	96.5	346.0	110.7	293.1	98.7	289.0	101.0	291.9	97.7	247.3	76.0	384.8	97.2	385.2	90.1	375.6	96.6	706.7	102.8	342.8	107.5	271.2	100.3	331.4	91.2	211.0	93.4	173.7	94.1	195.7	96.4	151.8	99.2	190.4	103.7	373.9	105.4	483.2	108.3	313.3	101.6	298.1	59.7
売上債権回転期間 (日)	49.9	97.8	37.1	86.4	27.3	82.7	48.5	90.6	46.8	89.3	72.4	96.5	41.1	98.3	57.5	88.1	59.6	110.7	44.9	103.2	95.1	100.5	75.5	96.0	46.6	107.6	66.7	94.6	96.1	97.3	82.1	97.4	70.6	93.2	78.0	89.0	119.7	86.5	76.3	104.0	71.4	105.3	56.5	107.4	82.8	93.5	37.2	106.2	49.6	98.4	59.3	101.5	26.9	103.0	13.1	113.9	39.3	86.9	5.7	69.5	17.2	98.8	14.0	125.0						
たな卸資産回転期間 (日)	41.0	100.0	51.8	86.3	68.0	80.7	46.2	119.6	22.4	79.1	58.1	105.4	45.2	101.8	22.2	74.7	60.2	123.3	116.4	126.6	24.9	117.4	31.8	92.1	69.9	110.9	21.8	105.8	29.5	215.3	72.8	101.5	27.4	100.3	48.4	93.0	17.6	98.8	89.1	106.8	19.6																													